

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14511

PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		HIP VIA			FO.B	l l	FREIGHT TERMS
01/23/2	2009										
BID OPENING DATE:	5600000000000000	2/12/2		CAT				PENI	NG TIME		130DM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	U.⊒	NUMBER	1		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
,	*****	*****	****	ADDE	NDUM N	0. 1	****	****	*****	****	
	ECT TO	DISTR	IBUTE	THE	PRE-BI	D SIG	N-IN	SHEE	NGAGE PET AND T	HE	
E	LEASE AVIT S	NOTE: UBMISS	THE D	RUG F S REQ	REE WO:	RKPLA WITH	CE CC	NFOF	MANCE A	FFI-	
	ID OPE 2/12/0				ME HAV	E BEE	N EXT	ENDE	D TO		
*	*****	*****	****	ио с	THER C	HANGE	S ***	****	*****	****	
							F	' }EC)EIVE[)	
,		·					2009) FEB	:8 MA	15	
							٧	W PL D	JRCHASIN IVISION	lG	
001		J 1	В	9	62-73						
R	ECLAMA	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LA	AND &	OTHE	R PR	OPERTIE:	<u> </u>	
								•			
355555555555555555555555555555555555555				gggggaanisca.				(Nerver)		6,5500,0500,000	
SIGNATURE 1		1/1	1 1 0 1	oeehe A	VERSE SIDE F	Commence of the contract of th	PHONE			DATE	21912009
TITLE ()	NON	- VVOICY FE	NOUL	×		1 1	047	59	4397		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L/resi	dent	-	<u>"}</u>		<u> 15</u>		2000	11.00			D 'VENDOD'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

PAGE 1

......ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ØH-P FO

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

							•				
DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL		SHPV	(IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERN	IS
12/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		 02/05/	2009	'	<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	0 P M	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0001	:		JB		962-73						
	RECLAM	1 IATION:		ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROF	PERTIES		***************************************	
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "F	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO IATION	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 1- ADKIN	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE S) DR	HASING DI NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED AINAGE PR), WEST V	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P OJECT L	TAL PRO RACTORS RIALS F ROJECT OCATED	TECTION FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS	,		
	01/14/ CONFER PREBIC	09 a 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONF FAILURE T IN BID D XTENSIVE OR DURING	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	D THE F FICATION AVEL ON	REBID ON. ALSO Ver			
	TAKE R IN MAN TRAVEL	I, TURN APPRO	10 SO UP T XIMAT	UTH T O BUF ELY 4	O MAN. FALO CREE .5 MILES NITED BAP	TO BECC	0.	16).			
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C ED.	CHARLE F \$10.0	STON, V O NON-F	VV 25304 Refundabi	LE		
	EXHIBI	T 5							-		
SIGNATURE TITLE	Kaj		<u>adde</u>	la	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS 7394	397 ^D	ATE 2	19/2009	7
"Presi	iden 7	- - □	''' '}<	0100	1563		A	DDRESS CHAN	IGES TO	BE NOTED ABO	VE



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

011-p +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE COM 739 439 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 8001015



AMNOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VI	V		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/		<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE	: A Korasoannoskopa	02/05/	<u> 2009</u>	6-4FF-40000	8666060000	.50000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUME	BER	ur	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FROM	WOR	KERS	' COMP	ENSATI	ON IF S	PROVIDI UCCESSFI		
	OF TH	IS CONT Insuran	RACT: CE: SU	CCES	SFUL	VENDO	R SHAL	L FURNI	SH PROOF	-	
	ISSUAI THE BI COVERA	NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REQ	CONTRA MENTS, UIRED	CT. THE IS \$	UNLI MIN 250,	ESS OT IMUM A 000.	HERWIS MOUNT	OF INSU	FIED IN RANCE		
	FURNI:	SH PROO	F OF B	UILD	ERS	RISK -	ALL R	ISK INS	DOR SHAI URANCE CONTRAC	IN	
	THE BESUBMITED BESUBMATERES BONDS IRREVES SOLVES	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE DCABLE NT SURE	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVII LETTER TY COMI	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF PANY	STATE OF TOTAL TOT	TE OF A BID A PERF THE AM HE FOR IT, OR	WEST V BOND. ORMANC OUNT O M OF A BOND TO TO D	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH D BUSIN	MOUNT OF SHALL INCCESSFURIT LABOR LABOR CHECK CH	BE JL DR/ CK	
	IN LIEUNDER ACCEPTEOND,	EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE I OR LAB	BOND 1 00. PI N LIEU OR/MATI	WILL ERSO OF ERIA	ONL' NAL (THE ! L BOI	Y BE A OR BUS 5% BIE ND.	LLOWED INESS BOND,	FOR PR CHECKS PERFOR	OJECTS ARE NOT MANCE		
SIGNATURE	BOND (AAINTEN COVERIN E SUCCE	G THE I	ROOF VEND	ING :	SYSTEM Deforte	WILL	NDITIONS	QUIREMEN		
TITLE ()	Mack	Woody	<u>ull</u>	ے. د				73943		ATE O	1912009
Mresi	dent	- [7 (00 C	Ol	563		AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO8	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/20	80				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/05/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>]			
	V. 11/00	××××××××××	*******	******	¥
**	********	****	******		^
	1				
АМ	IL CONTRACT	OR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
1		1 1	1/2010) IS ATTAC		
ca	MPLETE THI	S ORIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	<u> </u>
Eν	ALUATION T	D DETERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
ca	NTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16	
1		1	029-0119 IS NOT		
1			CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	1
1	1		S.OSMRE.GOV		
××	******** **	****	******	**************************************	*
		Water			
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		1
		CUNTRAC	IUKS LICENSE		
w F	ST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
1		l l	RFORM CONTRACTIN		
E I ''	TATE MUST B	ŀ		INIA CONTRACTORS	
1 1		1	OWERED TO ISSUE	1]
1		1	•	RS LICENSE MAY B	E
M A	ADE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	,
CA	APITOL COMP	LEX, 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLDG. 6,	
RM	1 749-B, CH	ARLESTON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
; :	·	I I	DE 21-11-11 REQU	I .	
1		1	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
1 1	JMBER ON TH				
	IDDER TO CO				
C.	NITOACTODE	NI A ME" A	Cowairl Up 1	hC.	
	JNIKACIUKS	NAME:			•
Cr	ONTRACTORS	ITCENSE #:	M103708376		
	JR I KAO I OKO				•
l ITH	HE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
				overance and the second	
SIGNATURE I		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		0 10 10 50 20
SIGNATURE (WO	ek Woodd)(357	394397 DATE	2191009
TITLE DOOL!	F	N 80010	11562	t t	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

300101563



VEZDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SI-D Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI			F.O.E			FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/											
BID OPENING DATE:	•	02/05/	2009	en e		BID	OPE	NING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP C/		ITEM NUME	ER		UNITP	RICE		AMOUNT
							30,000,000			Section Code	
·			R CONTRA	t t		E PRIO	R T	o issu	ANCE	0F	
				PPLIC	ABLE LA	.W					
	& REGU	LATION ST FOR ON IS	GINIA ST S, AND T QUOTATI THE SOLE	HE IN	FORMATI SSUED B	ON PRO Y THE	VID PUR	ED IN Chasin	THE	JLE	-
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	ION PROVURCE, VEE INFORM	RBAL ATION	OR WRIT PROVID	TEN, W ED FRO	HIC M T	H CONT HE SOU	RADIO RCES	CTS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	O PROCEE ONSTRUCT THIN OCEED IS TION CON L BE TION CON	ION W CALEN RECE FEREN SPEC	DAR DAY IVED. CE IS R IFIC DA	S AFTE IN THE EQUIRE	R T EV D,	HE OFF ENT TH THE NO	ICIAL AT A TICE	- то	
•	THE COUBY CUSTA TRADIPROVISWORKMAITHE COUTRADIPTHE	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK.	T SHALL	IALS UBJEC PECTI STOM BOTH PON A NSIDE EAR F R THE RELIE	AND WOR T TO TH VE TRAD OR A SP AS TO CCEPTAN RED GUA ROM THE FINAL VE THE	E GUAR ES. I ECIAL THE MA CE OF RANTEE DATE ACCEPT CONTRA	ANT GUA TER FIN D B OF ANC CTO	EE EST HE ABS RANTEE IALS A AL PAY Y THE THE AC E NOR R OF	ABLISENCE ND MENT	SHED OF BY	
SIGNATURE \	āRIN	ædd	SE Ile	REVERSE	SIDE FOR TEI	HEPHONE	<u>unanatanga</u>	15 9 43	97	DATE	2/9/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	N 80	2/01	1563					NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14511

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/		
BID OPENING DATE	OZ7 US7 ZUU7 BID UFE	NING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY METERS DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTE BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACT WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO TEXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WOR CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOGUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THAT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PEALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFIC	TE PERIOD SHALL TOR UPON E PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS THE WORK. EKMANSHIP OF OPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR OD SHALL NOT B ERFORMANCE TIME
	CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLE IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUR WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR R HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIV THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) TO TERMINATE.	ED IN WHOLE OR ECHASING, REMEDY IT MAY VEN NOT LESS (DELIVERED B
	(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF TH VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISIO PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPME MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:	ON OF HIGHWAYS ENT AND
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	·	NOS.
SIGNATURE \	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION TELEPHONE 7.3	9 4397 DATE 2 19/2009
TITLE Preside	EFIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	7 32/	DACE ABOVE LABELED MENDODI



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u>02/05/2009</u> 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "FANCO (ADKINS) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 0101563 SIGNATURE d009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800 1015



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

DEP14511

PAGE

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

304-739-4397 304-

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.

THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:

700101563

A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE IMAR Wooddle

384739439

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

009



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14511

WADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE つつわ



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-926-0499

304-558-2157 *322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** VENDOR PO BOX 243 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ø SIMPSON WV 26435 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 PT	
0270572007	D OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC	
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNI	REASONABLE IF IT IS
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM,	
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED	IN A "SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY TO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS	1
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR	MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS	•
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT	
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FO	
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASTHAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PROJ	
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REI	EVALUATION AND
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR B	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR	
REV. 3/88	
EXHIBIT 9	
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	T OF CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA.	
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY	
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STA	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PRI	EPARE THE ADDENDUM
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE I	1
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
TITLE TITLE IFEIN	17394397 DATE 2/9/2009
President 800/01563	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/05/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LIST S PURCHA SEND A	SHALL BE FORWARDE SING DIVISION.	THE PROJECT. THE D TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENGENDUM TO THE STATISSUED.	THE STATE SINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES AND IG DATE. ANY ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E ENDUM SHOULD BE R (14) DAYS PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID	
BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	RS AND SUBMITTED AME RULES AND REGION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	D BE FORMALLY ACK TO THE STATE PURC ULATIONS THAT APP ENT SHALL ALSO AP E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PU TIME AND/OR DATE	CHASING DIVISION. PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN IRPOSE OF	
REV. 1	1/96	,		
EXHIBI	T 10	70/77		7
		REQUISITION N	O.: .DEP14511	
ADDEND	OUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADDEND	UM(S) AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOL ADE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY	
ADDEND	OUM NO.'s:			
SIGNATURE TANKS (1.7	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	Inate -	10/000
TITLE O	. Woodall			•
Presiden	<u> </u>	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	IO RE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTI	0104014414141414	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHP	/IA	FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/2 BID OPENING DATE:		00/05/	2000				0050700 771	<u> </u>	
	20000000000000000	02/05/		CAT			OPENING TIN		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM:NUI	VIBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
ľ	NO. 1		• •						
	NO. 2								
			* *						
ŀ	NO. 3	• • • • •	••						
þ	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 5		• •						
							HE RECEIPT OF BIDS.	OF THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURING REPRESENTATE ONLY THE	IVES	
		Twico	RV 2/9	1000 101 120	idel og	• • • • •	SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NOT	ICE				v
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	P	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D	IVISI					
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	N 1	~J ^ ;	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	21010000
(Wo	69K ' 1	MOOD	<u>all</u>	<u>l</u>			739439		014/200-1
TP BESIL	DEN.	7	<u> </u>	00	101563	3	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14511** 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	<u>gana iganan an an an panjagan an an an an</u>	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/ BID OPENING DATE:	······	2000	W	ADELITIC TIME AS	
	02/05/ QUANTITY	ZUU9 CAT			:30PM
LINE	COANTITY	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:	CB-2	3		
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP1	4511		Line and the second sec
	BID OPENING	DATE: 02/0	5/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30	РМ	`	
		OU REGARDI	umber in case it ng your bid: 739-440/	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	1 }	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	Tina.R.	Moodde	<u> </u>	•••••	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	VDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TW	aR Moode	tle	TELEPHONE	7394397 DATE	2/9/2009
TITLE OO CC	F	EIN -	1	ADDDTCC OLLANOTO	TO DE MOTEO ADOM

Fanco (Adkins) Drainage Requisition # DEP 14511

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Cowgirl Up Inc.

Address: P.D. BOX 243

Simpson WV 20435

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	25,000	\$ 25,000
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 13,000
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	5,000	\$ 5,000
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	25,000	\$ 25,000
5.0	300 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	5 00	\$ 1,506
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	16,000	\$ /6,000
7.1	600 L.F.	French Drain	250"	\$ 150,000 ~
7.2	6	DROP INLET	4,000~	\$ 24,000
7.3	80 LF	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE	110	\$ 8,800
				\$
				\$
,				\$
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$ -
	,			\$
			·	\$
				\$
				\$
,				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			/	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
aris. Sandarini s	and and a state of the same	TOTAL Two hundred sixty eight thousand	Et im militarine use	\$ 268,300

three hundred dollars and year cent

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: COWQIO UP TYC Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 243 City: SIMPSON State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 364-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-Cowgio up a carthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, I mak Wooddell, have the express authority to cortis, the
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
2/9/2009 Tina R. Noodlee
Date Signature President
MPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: COWGIT Up In.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

• Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);

All Directors;

- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;

• Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #	
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:	-
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	<u></u>
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB contmi number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Entity			Tota	al Number:	7
ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODD 155181 WOODD 155181 WOODD 155181 WOODD 145987 WOODDI 155181 WOODDI	ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, SPENCER C	PRS 22- SH 22- SEC 23- SEC 22- TRS 22-	Mar-2004		100%

ImaR. Wooddles President 219/2009

${\bf AGENCY} \ \underline{ \ Division \ of \ Environmental \ Protection } \\$

RFQ/RFF	#	DEP	14511

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PE	JESEN 12, That we, the differeigned,	JOTI SHE UP, THU
P. O. Box 243	<u>Simpson, WV</u>	, as Principal, and
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	of P. O. Box 5001	, Westfield Center, OH 4425
a corporation organized and existing und	der the laws of the State of Ohio	, with its principal office in the
City of Westfield Center , as s	Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Th	ie State of West Virginia, as Obligee,
in the penal sum of Five Percent of B		nt of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind outselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, su	ccessors and assigns.
Section of the Department of Administration a contract in writing for DEP 14511 - Fanco (Adkins) Drain	ligation is such that whereas the Princi ation a certain bid or proposal, attached he age Project	pal has submitted to the Purchasing ereto and made a part hereof, to enter
Logan County, WV NOW, THEREFORE.		
proposal attached hereto and shall furni	ted, or pted and the Principal shall enter into a c ish any other bonds and insurance require nt created by the acceptance of said bid,	ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in
understood and agreed that the liability penal amount of this obligation as here		eunder shall, in no event, exceed the
The Surety, for value received, shall be in no way impaired or affected and said Surety does hereby waive not	hereby stipulates and agrees that the ob by any extension of the time within whi ice of any such extension.	ligations of said Surety and its bond ch the Obligee may accept such bid;
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip corporations have caused their corpora officers, this 5th day of February	al and Surety have hereunto set their han te seals to be affixed hereto and these p uary	ds and seals, and such of them as are presents to be signed by their proper
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl (N	Up, Inc.
	ву <u> (М</u> (М	OK NOVOLLI Just be President or Vice President)
	Title	resident
Surety Corporate Seal		rmers Insurance Company lame of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to Individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all hours recognizances contracts agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertaking and any and all hours any and all hours are contracts.

deliver, any and all boards, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

Sleen #

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seat Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I h I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this $5 ext{th}$ day of February





Carrino Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

Authorized Signature:



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,		
coul	NTY OF TAYLOR	, TO-WIT:
I, statė	Tina Q Wooddell, as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of	Cowgirl Up Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	Congirl Up Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written policy is in compliance wi	drug free workplace policy and that such th West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	bove statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.
		Cowgirl Up Inc. (Company Name)
		○(Company Name)
		By: [màs. Wooddell
		Title: President
		Date: <u>3/9/2009</u>
Taker	n, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 9th day of February.
(See	OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347 My commission expires February 26, 2016	Barbala Jonaen (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.